

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1786^{th} REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON SEPTEMBER 8, 2015 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member HON, MA, JOSEFA Y, MATTI SP Member HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI SP Member HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. JORGE A. ARANETA SP Member SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

NONE

RESOLUTION NO. 15-238

RESOLUTION GRANTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AMOUNTING TO FIFTEEN THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (P15,000.00) TO JERICHO SINCONIEGUE FOR HIS PARTICIPATION TO THE PHILIPPINE U16 BOYS FOOTBALL TEAM TRAINING CAMP FROM SEPTEMBER 9-20, 2015 IN PREPARATION FOR THE UPCOMING ASIAN FOOTBALL CONFEDERATION (AFC) U16 CHAMPIONSHIP IN VIENTIANE, LAOS.

WHEREAS, letter dated September 8, 2015 from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable Body for a passage of a resolution granting financial assistance amounting to Fifteen Thousand Pesos Only (P15,000.00) to Jericho Sinconiegue for his participation to the Philippine U16 Boys Football Team Training Camp from September 9-20, 2015 in preparation for the upcoming Asian Football Confederation (AFC) U16 Championship in Vientiane, Laos;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation, the members of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to favorably act on said request;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Andrew Martin Y. Torres, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to grant financial assistance amounting to Fifteen Thousand Pesos Only (P15,000.00) to Jericho Sinconiegue for his participation to the Philippine U16 Boys Football Team Training Camp from September 9-20, 2015 in preparation for the upcoming Asian Football Confederation (AFC) U16 Championship in Vientiane, Laos.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

LINDA R. ARELLANO Records Officer III / City Secretary-Designate